
QUARTETS SENIOR

IBAGUÉ, TOLIMA - 19/09/2023

Quartets Seniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation          Pl.

 1  1ESP  64.34VORTEX

THE RED THREAD / EL HILO ROJO

 2  2ITA  58.97CELEBRITY

LAND OF DREAMS/LA TIERRA DE LOS SUEÑOS

 3  3ESP  52.14CLOVER

QUEEN OF HEARTS / REINA DE CORAZONES

 4  4ITA  50.23DEJAVU

FIGHT FOR LOVE / LUCHA POR AMOR

 5  5BRA  48.55TOGETHER

SHAKESPEAR FOREVER/POR SIEMPRE SHAKESPEA

 6  6POR  45.12SAY YES

GUILTY/CULPABLE-JUECES DE LA INQUISICIÓN

 7  7BRA  43.53CRSG

TIARNA

 8  8ARG  42.25ROLLER DREAMS

AFTER THE STORM/DESPUÉS DE LA TEMPESTA

 9  9POR  42.16ADPA LUMIÈRE

NEVERMORE MISTERY/EL MISTERO DE NEVERMOR

 10  10COL  35.63VENTO SENIOR

OUR MIND .../NUESTRA MENTE ES EL LÍMITE

 11  11USA  34.51LEGACY

PRELUDE (AGE OF HEROES) - HAVASI

 12  12USA  30.69THE CHAMPIONS 4

THE OMEN/ EL PRESAGIO

 13  13ARG  26.86ARGENSHOW

MISTS OF .../ENTRE LAS BRUMAS DEL OLVIDO
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IBAGUÉ, TOLIMA - 19/09/2023

Quartets Seniores

QUARTETS SENIOR

RESULTS DETAILS

Nation     TES        PCS      DED       Total

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 31.84  32.50  0.0  64.34ESPVORTEX

THE RED THREAD / EL HILO ROJO

 1

 28.64  30.33  0.0  58.97ITACELEBRITY

LAND OF DREAMS/LA TIERRA DE LOS SUEÑOS

 2

 26.14  27.00 -1.0  52.14ESPCLOVER

QUEEN OF HEARTS / REINA DE CORAZONES

 3

 22.40  27.83  0.0  50.23ITADEJAVU

FIGHT FOR LOVE / LUCHA POR AMOR

 4

 28.30  21.25 -1.0  48.55BRATOGETHER

SHAKESPEAR FOREVER/POR SIEMPRE SHAKESPEA

 5

 20.87  24.25  0.0  45.12PORSAY YES

GUILTY/CULPABLE-JUECES DE LA INQUISICIÓN

 6

 24.20  20.33 -1.0  43.53BRACRSG

TIARNA

 7

 19.50  23.75 -1.0  42.25ARGROLLER DREAMS

AFTER THE STORM/DESPUÉS DE LA TEMPESTA

 8

 20.00  22.16  0.0  42.16PORADPA LUMIÈRE

NEVERMORE MISTERY/EL MISTERO DE NEVERMOR

 9

 16.63  19.00  0.0  35.63COLVENTO SENIOR

OUR MIND .../NUESTRA MENTE ES EL LÍMITE

 10

 16.50  18.51 -0.5  34.51USALEGACY

PRELUDE (AGE OF HEROES) - HAVASI

 11

 11.93  18.76  0.0  30.69USATHE CHAMPIONS 4

THE OMEN/ EL PRESAGIO

 12

 9.20  17.66  0.0  26.86ARGARGENSHOW

MISTS OF .../ENTRE LAS BRUMAS DEL OLVIDO

 13

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO. Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.

Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI. Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.

Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO. Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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QUARTETS SENIOR

IBAGUÉ, TOLIMA - 19/09/2023

Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VORTEX

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.27 +2 +1 +2 +2 +1  9.57 8.30QCL4  1 Quartets Element Cluster

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1  3.20 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.60 +1 0 +1 +1 +1  8.10 7.50Tr4  3 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 1.67 +1 +2 +2 +2 +1  10.97 9.30QL4  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 31.84 28.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ESP
 31.84  32.50  0.00  64.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.75  7.25  8.75  8.25  7.25  7.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  8.00  7.50  8.50  8.50  7.25  8.001

Performance/Execution  8.00  8.25  9.00  8.75  8.00  8.331

Choreography/Composition  8.25  7.75  9.00  9.00  8.00  8.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  32.50

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CELEBRITY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +2 +2 +1 +1 +1  3.27 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0  8.00 8.00Tr3  2 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 0.80 +2 +1 +1 -1 +1  9.10 8.30QCL4  3 Quartets Element Cluster

 1.17 +2 +2 +2 0 +1  8.27 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 28.64 26.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 28.64  30.33  0.00  58.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.75  7.50  8.25  6.25  6.75  7.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.75  7.75  8.50  6.50  6.75  7.421

Performance/Execution  8.00  8.00  8.50  6.50  7.25  7.751

Choreography/Composition  8.25  8.00  8.75  6.75  7.25  7.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.33

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CLOVER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  5.50 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 0.47 0 +1 +1 0 +1  7.27 6.80QCL3  2 Quartets Element Cluster

 0.07 +1 +1 0 -1 0  3.07 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1  10.30 9.30QL4  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 26.14 26.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ESP
 26.14  27.00 -1.00  52.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.50  6.50  7.25  6.75  6.25  6.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  7.25  7.25  6.50  6.25  6.751

Performance/Execution  6.25  7.00  7.50  6.75  6.50  6.751

Choreography/Composition  6.50  7.25  7.25  7.00  6.50  6.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.00

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DEJAVU

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.67 +1 0 +1 0 +1  9.97 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.10 0 +1 -1 -3 0  2.40 2.50TrB  2 Dance Travelling Traveling

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0  3.00 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 0.23 0 0 +1 -1 +1  7.03 6.80QCL3  4 Quartets Element Cluster

 22.40 21.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 22.40  27.83  0.00  50.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.00  6.75  8.00  5.50  6.50  6.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.00  7.00  8.00  5.25  6.50  6.831

Performance/Execution  7.25  7.00  8.25  5.50  7.00  7.081

Choreography/Composition  7.25  7.00  8.25  5.25  7.25  7.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.83

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TOGETHER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0  8.30 8.30QCL4  1 Quartets Element Cluster

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  9.30 9.30QL4  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.17 0 -2 0 -1 0  7.83 8.00Tr3  3 Dance Travelling Traveling %

-0.13 -1 0 -1 -1 0  2.87 3.00QCr1  4 Quartets Element Creative

 28.30 28.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 BRA
 28.30  21.25 -1.00  48.55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.25  4.75  5.25  5.25  5.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.50  5.25  5.171

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.50  5.00  5.50  5.25  5.331

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.50  4.75  5.75  5.50  5.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.25

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SAY YES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -2 +1 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  1 Dance Travelling No Level Traveling

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 0  3.00 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.27 0 +1 0 -1 +1  8.57 8.30QCL4  3 Quartets Element Cluster

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0  9.30 9.30QL4  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 20.87 20.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 POR
 20.87  24.25  0.00  45.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  6.25  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.25  6.25  6.25  6.25  6.25  6.251

Performance/Execution  6.00  6.50  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.001

Choreography/Composition  6.25  6.75  6.25  6.25  6.25  6.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.25

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CRSG

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0  6.80 6.80QCL3  1 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  2.40 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

-0.60 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  7.90 8.50Tr4  3 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  7.10 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 24.20 25.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 BRA
 24.20  20.33 -1.00  43.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.50  5.25  5.00  5.25  5.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  5.50  5.50  4.75  5.00  5.081

Performance/Execution  4.25  5.00  5.50  5.00  5.00  5.001

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.50  5.25  4.75  5.25  5.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.33

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROLLER DREAMS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.80 0 +1 +1 +2 +1  9.10 8.30QCL4  1 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.30 0 -2 -1 -1 -1  2.20 2.50TrB  2 Dance Travelling Traveling

-2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  5.00 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.20 +2 +1 0 +1 +1  3.20 3.00QCr1  4 Quartets Element Creative

 19.50 20.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ARG
 19.50  23.75 -1.00  42.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.75  5.00  6.25  5.75  5.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.75  6.25  5.25  6.50  5.75  5.921

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.75  4.75  6.25  6.00  5.831

Choreography/Composition  6.00  6.50  5.00  6.75  6.25  6.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.75

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ADPA LUMIÈRE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 0 +1 +1 -2 0  8.17 8.00Tr3  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

-0.27 -2 -2 0 -2 0  2.73 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.00 0 0 +1 -1 0  7.10 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0  2.00 2.00QCLB  4 Quartets Element Cluster

 20.00 20.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 POR
 20.00  22.16  0.00  42.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.50  6.75  4.25  5.75  5.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.75  5.25  6.50  4.00  5.50  5.501

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.25  6.50  3.75  5.75  5.581

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.25  6.75  4.00  5.75  5.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.16

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VENTO SENIOR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  5.10 5.50QL2  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.40 -1 -1 0 -2 -1  4.10 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Travelling Traveling

-0.50 0 -1 -1 -1 -1  4.50 5.00QCL2  3 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1  2.93 3.00QCr1  4 Quartets Element Creative

 16.63 18.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 COL
 16.63  19.00  0.00  35.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.75  5.50  4.50  4.00  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.50  5.50  4.25  4.00  4.671

Performance/Execution  5.25  4.50  5.25  4.50  4.00  4.751

Choreography/Composition  5.50  4.75  5.25  4.50  4.25  4.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LEGACY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.23 0 0 0 -1 -1  6.87 7.10QL3  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.20 0 -1 0 -2 -1  1.80 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.07 0 0 0 -1 -2  2.93 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

-0.60 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2  4.90 5.50Tr1  4 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 16.50 17.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 USA
 16.50  18.51 -0.50  34.51

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  5.00  4.00  4.00  4.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  4.75  5.25  4.25  3.75  4.671

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  5.00  4.25  4.00  4.501

Choreography/Composition  5.25  4.75  5.25  4.00  4.00  4.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.51

Deductions -0.50
Entry longer than permitted: -0.5

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

THE CHAMPIONS 4

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  2.20 2.50TrB  1 Dance Travelling Traveling

 0.00 -1 0 0 -2 0  0.00 0.00NLQCr  2 Quartets Element Creative No Level

-0.27 -1 0 0 -1 -1  5.23 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.50 -2 -1 0 -1 -1  4.50 5.00QCL2  4 Quartets Element Cluster

 11.93 13.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 USA
 11.93  18.76  0.00  30.69

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.50  5.25  4.50  4.00  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  5.25  5.00  4.50  4.25  4.671

Performance/Execution  4.25  5.75  5.00  4.75  4.25  4.671

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.50  4.75  4.75  4.25  4.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.76

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARGENSHOW

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLTr  1 Dance Travelling No Level Traveling

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.00 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLQCl  3 Quartets Element Cluster No Level

-0.70 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  6.40 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 9.20 10.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 ARG
 9.20  17.66  0.00  26.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.25  4.75  4.00  4.25  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  5.00  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.331

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.00  4.50  4.331

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.25  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.66

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS ROSA  ALABART

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee CRO LEO PLISKO.
Judge 1 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI.
Judge 3 POR HELENA VIANA.
Judge 4 ARG EZEQUIEL RIVERO.
Judge 5 USA NELLIE LILLIE.
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